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Question: AET 2833


Topic: Christmas Party Costs (AASB)


Written: 5 March 2014


Senator LUDWIG asked:


2833. List what functions were held by the department/agency for either Christmas or end of calendar year since 7 September 2013
a. What was the cost of each of those functions
b. How as the money identified
c. What was the location of these functions
d. Provide a table of food and alcohol purchased for the function


Answer:

2833 Two functions were held:


AASB Board End of Year Dinner
a. $ 2564.00
b. GL account
c. Merchant Restaurant, 495 Collins Street Melbourne
d. Food - $1,700

Drink non-alcoholic - $238
Drink alcoholic - $626.00


AASB Staff Christmas Breakfast
a. $ 818.00
b. GL account
c. Merchant Restaurant, 495 Collins Street Melbourne
d. Food - $800.00

Drinks non-alcoholic - $18.00


Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates

26 February 2014


Question: AET 2833


Topic: Christmas Party Costs (AUASB)


Written: 5 March 2014


Senator LUDWIG asked:


2833. List what functions were held by the department/agency for either Christmas or end of calendar year since 7 September 2013
a. What was the cost of each of those functions
b. How as the money identified
c. What was the location of these functions
d. Provide a table of food and alcohol purchased for the function


Answer:

2833 Two functions have been held


AUASB Board End of Year Dinner
a. $ 2014.60
b. GL account
c. Centro Restorante, Cnr York/Cecil Sts, South Melbourne
d. Food - $1350.00

Drink non-alcoholic -  $184.00
Drink alcoholic - $480.60


AUASB Staff Christmas Lunch
a. $ 564.50
b. GL account
c. Pier, 1 Bay Street, South Melbourne
d. Food  - $425.00

Drink non-alcoholic $8.50
Drink alcoholic - $131.00s

